Symbol Max p-channel Units
VDS V
VGS V
IDM
IAR
EAR mJ
TJ, TSTG °C
Symbol Device Typ Max Units

NOTE:
LOGO       - AOS Logo
D609G       - Part number code
F - Fab code
A - Assembly location code
Y - Year code
W              - Week code
L&T          - Assembly lot code
TO252-4L PACKAGE MARKING DESCRIPTION
Document No. P0-00033
Version rev E
T0252 4L PACKAGE OUTLINE
n--+-- Optional
L ............... �----'--T-
Optional
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
6.25 MIN
ct ]:
0 .__ ___ ,..... \1)
!1.27!
M
2.54
5.08
NOTE
5X bl
5X b
UNIT: mm
1. PACKAGE BODY SIZES EXCLUDE MOLD FLASH AND
GATE BURRS. MOLD FLASH SHOULD BE LESS THAN
6MIL.
2. DIMENSION L IS MEASURED IN GAUGE PLANE.
3. TOLERANCE 0.10 mm UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
4. CONTROLLING DIMENSION IS MILLIMETER. CONVERTED
INCH DIMENSIONS ARE NOT NECESSARILY EXACT.
5. REFER TO JEDEC TO-252 (AD).
L
A
A1
A2
b
b1
b2
C
c1
D
E
e
H
L
L1
L2
(
\
:r:
SEE
DETAIL 'D'
-
l l---[o20"l
GAUGE PLANE I I =-=---..,
SEA TING PLANE
Al
DETAIL 'D'
DIMENSION IN MILLIMETERS DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
MIN. NOM. MAX. MIN. NOM. MAX.
2.184 2.286 2.388 0.086 0.090 0.094
0.000 ----- 0.127 0.000 ----- 0.005
0.889 ----- 1.143 0.035 ----- 0.045
0.508 ----- 0.711 0.020 ----- 0.028
0.584 ----- 0.787 0.023 ----- 0.031
4.953 ----- 5.461 0.195 ----- 0.215
0.457 0.508 0.610 0.018 0.020 0.024
0.457 ----- 0.610 0.018 ----- 0.024
5.969 6.096 6.223 0.235 0.240 0.245